Non‐instructional  services 1,086,383   14,306   1,261,035   ‐   188,958

Pension expense 879,151   ‐   ‐   ‐   (879,151)

   Interest on long‐term l iabilities 162,390 ‐   ‐   ‐   (162,390)

Total  Governmental  Activities 14,745,651$   211,255$   3,752,074$   ‐$   (10,782,322)

General  Revenues:

Taxes:

General  purpose levies 3,206,606

Debt purpose levies 251,518

Unrestricted grants  and contributions:

State 8,078,984

Federal 71,814

Unrestricted investment earnings 19,387

Other 85,902

Total  General  Revenues 11,714,211

Change in Net Position 931,889

Net Position ‐ Beginning, as  previously reported 9,205,529

Prior Period Adjustment (18,316,274)

Net Position ‐ Beginning, as  restated (9,110,745)

Net Position ‐ Ending (8,178,856)$

Program Revenues

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

‐ 9 ‐

Balance Sheet Exhibit C

June 30, 2015

Governmental Funds

NORTH PANOLA SCHOOL DISTRICT

Other Total

General Title I School Food Governmental Governmental

Fund Fund Service Fund Funds Funds

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents   3,849,674$   ‐$   574,681$   361,715$   4,786,070$

Cash with fiscal  agents ‐   ‐   ‐   480,759   480,759

Investments ‐   ‐   ‐   4,901   4,901

Due from other governments 117,033   166,203   ‐   220,357   503,593

Due from other funds 211,190   ‐   21,325   13,849   246,364

Inventories   ‐   ‐   15,747   ‐   15,747

Total  assets 4,177,897$   166,203$   611,753$   1,081,581$   6,037,434$

Liabilities and Fund Balances

Liabilities:

Accounts  payable and

  accrued l iabilities 92,469$   193$   8,546$   59,585$   160,793$

Due to other funds   28,682   166,010   ‐   51,672   246,364

Total  Liabil ities 121,151   166,203   8,546   111,257   407,157

Fund Balances:

Nonspendable:

Inventory ‐   ‐   15,747   ‐   15,747

Restricted:

Debt service  ‐   ‐   ‐   879,439   879,439

Special  revenues ‐   ‐   ‐   29,781   29,781

Unemployment benefits ‐   ‐   ‐   45,967   45,967

Food service ‐   ‐   587,460   7,357   594,817

Assigned

Activity funds 37,006   ‐   ‐   ‐   37,006

Unassigned 4,019,740   ‐   ‐   7,780   4,027,520

Total  Fund Balances 4,056,746   ‐   603,207   970,324   5,630,277

Total  Liabil ities  and Fund Balances 4,177,897$   166,203$   611,753$   1,081,581$   6,037,434$

Major Funds

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

‐ 10‐

Reconciliation of the Governmental Funds Balance Sheet to the Statement of Net Position Exhibit C‐1
June 30, 2015

NORTH PANOLA SCHOOL DISTRICT

Governmental Funds

5,630,277$

Amounts reported for governmental  activities  in the statement of net position

are different because:

1. Capital  assets   used in governmental  activities are not financial

resources  and therefore are not reported in the funds:

Land 139,509

Buildings 7,700,637

Building improvements 4,628,006